## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM706326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Telebrands Corp.		09/20/2019	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nami Khademhosseini	
Street Address:	3100 S. Manchester St.	
Internal Address:	Unit #310	
City:	Fallschurch	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22044	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4455913	SMART SWAB

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125232164

Email: kevin.keener@keenerlegal.com

**Correspondent Name:** Kevin Keener

Address Line 1: 161 North Clark Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1600** 

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Keener
SIGNATURE:	/kevinkeener/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Smart Swab TM Telebrand Assignment Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007613 FRAME: 0142

900673750

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Z.,

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is made by and between:

Telebrands Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, U.S.A., located at 79 Two Bridges Road, Fairfield, New Jersey, 07004, U.S.A.; and

Nami Khademhosseini, an individual residing at 3100 S. Manchester St. Unit # 310, Fallschurch, Virginia, 22044, U.S.A;

WHEREAS, Telebrands Corp. is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the SMART SWAB trademark, registered as U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4,455,913 (the "Trademark"), and is desirous of transferring same; and

WHEREAS, Nami Khademhosseini is desirous of acquiring said Trademark, in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Telebrands Corp. does hereby assign and transfer and set over to Nami Khademhosseini, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights, title, and interests derived from and in connection with said Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith and the right to sue for past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on their behalf by themselves or by their duly authorized officers and representatives.

TELEBRANDS CORP.	NAMI KHADEMHOSSEINI
Signature: <u>Malei Ugur</u>	Signature: Agym Jastossi
by: <u>Bala 14er.</u>	
Title: <u>loo</u> ,	
Date: 9/20/20/9	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007613 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 02/03/2022